

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28688/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in RP No. 331/2007
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NARBADA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE FOREST CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.for
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed for
filing the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master