

MATTER FOR : 28.8.2014
R/COURT NO. : 02
ITEM NO. : 96

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6379 OF 2010**

Narbada Devi and ors.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

H.P. State Forest Corpn. And Anr

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 06.08.2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate. Original record of the matter has been received from the NCDRC and is available in the Registry.

It is further submitted that Advocate for the Appellant as well as counsel for the respondents have filed their respective statement of case. No application is pending to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre final hearing with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ajay Cyhoudhary, Advocate

Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR