

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6379/2010

NARBADA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE FOREST CORPORATION &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkar Karni Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AORMr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Celeste Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)