

ITEM NO.1501

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6379/2010

NARBADA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE FOREST CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harsh Jaidka, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR
Mr. Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Celeste Agarwal, Adv.
Mxs. Akansha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoudar pronounced the judgment of the Bench consisting of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice vineet Saran.

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment. No order as to costs.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)